

November 01, 2021

DCS-CRD BSE Limited First Floor, New Trade Wing Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 023 Fax No.2272 3121/2037/2039 Stock Code: 543213	Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, 'G'Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai 400 051 Fax No.2659 8237/8238 Stock Code: ROSSARI
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: News Paper Publication of Extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results and Statement of Deviation or Variation for the quarter ended September 30, 2021

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have enclosed herewith copies of Financial Express (English Daily) and Loksatta (Marathi Daily) both dated October 31, 2021 for publication of extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results and Statement of Deviation or Variation for the quarter ended September 30, 2021.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
For Rossari Biotech Limited



Parul Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A38895

Encl.: as above

ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED

(An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Certified Company)

Regd. Office : 201 A & B, Ackruti Corporate Park, Next to GE Gardens, LBS Marg, Kanjurmarg (W), Mumbai - 400078, India. T +91-22-6123 3800 F +91-22-2579 6982

Factory : Plot No. 10 & 11, Survey No. 90/1/10 & 90/1/11/1, Kumbharwadi, Village Naroli, Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.), Silvassa - 396 235, India. T 0260 - 669 3000

E info@rossari.com W www.rossari.com

CIN: L24100MH2009PLC194816

VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Survey No.315, Yelumala Village, R.C.Puram Mandal, Sangareddy District - 502300 Telangana State.
Corp. Office : "Visaka Towers", 1-8-303/69/3, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
CIN: L52520TG1981PLC003072

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021	30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021
1	Total Income from Operations	29,429.54	35,116.88	22,861.29	64,546.42	51,535.40	1,15,479.48	29,446.89	35,124.74	22,871.78	64,571.63	51,545.89	1,15,512.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	3,201.93	5,464.18	2,995.97	8,666.11	7,605.78	14,925.71	3,211.24	5,472.00	2,992.88	8,683.24	7,602.41	14,925.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,201.93	5,464.18	2,995.97	8,666.11	7,605.78	14,925.71	3,211.24	5,472.00	2,992.88	8,683.24	7,602.41	14,925.57
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,379.09	4,058.16	2,230.47	6,437.25	5,672.32	11,064.47	2,385.98	4,064.00	2,227.38	6,449.98	5,668.95	11,064.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,279.85	4,058.16	2,267.10	6,337.81	5,708.95	11,086.58	2,286.54	4,064.00	2,264.01	6,350.54	5,705.58	11,086.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1,648.10	1,648.10	1,608.10	1,648.10	1,608.10	1,648.10	1,648.10	1,648.10	1,608.10	1,648.10	1,608.10	1,648.10
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic (Rs.)	14.44	24.62	13.94	39.06	35.58	68.47	14.48	24.66	13.92	39.14	35.56	68.47
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	13.98	23.92	13.77	37.88	35.36	67.64	14.02	23.95	13.75	37.95	35.34	67.63

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th October, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Websites of Stock Exchanges namely, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website, www.visaka.co.

On behalf of Board of Directors
for **VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

SMT. G. SAROJA VIVEKANAND
Managing Director

Place : Secunderabad
Date : 30-10-2021



CARE Ratings Limited

CIN: L67190MH1993PLC071691

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Godrej Coliseum, Somaiya Hospital Road, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai 400022.
Tel. No.: 022-67543456 • Fax No.: 022-67543457 • Email: investor.relations@careratings.com • Website: www.careratings.com

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,638.59	12,558.55	7,587.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,749.20	5,146.84	4,769.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,749.20	5,146.84	4,769.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	2,707.08	3,861.98	3,584.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,722.26	3,803.32	3,692.82
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- per share)	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	9.03	12.78	12.04
	Diluted	8.63	12.52	12.04

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of CARE Ratings Limited for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	6,929.98	11,107.37	7,139.65
2	Profit before Tax	3,996.37	5,295.33	4,972.08
3	Profit after Tax	2,976.31	4,065.71	3,799.64

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company: www.careratings.com
- The above results, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 29, 2021 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Previous year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- # - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
CARE Ratings Limited

Sd/-
Ajay Mahajan
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director
(DIN: 05108777)

Date: October 29, 2021
Place: Mumbai

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicprmf.com,
Email id: enquiry@icicpramc.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund (the Fund)
Half-Yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the schemes of the Fund

NOTICE is hereby given that the unaudited financial results (the results) of the schemes of the Fund for the half-year ended September 30, 2021 have been hosted on the website of ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) viz. www.icicpramc.com, in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996. Investors may accordingly view/download the results from the website of the AMC.

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 30, 2021

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

No. 016/10/2021

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.icicprmf.com

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.icicprmf.com> or visit AMFI's website <https://www.amfiindia.com>

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED
(AM ISO9001:2005 & 14001:2015 Certified Company)
CIN : L24100MH2009PLC194818
Regd. Office : 201 A & B, 2nd Floor, Akurdi Corporate Park, L.S. Marg, Next to G. E. Gardens, Kanjurmarg (W) Mumbai - 400 078
T: +91-22-6123 3000 F: +91-22-2570892 E: info@rossari.com W: www.rossari.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2021

Rs. in Million

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30th September 2021	30th September 2021	30th September 2020
Total income from operations	3845.16	6156.26	1716.74
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary item)	358.11	690.49	277.86
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary item)	358.11	690.49	277.86
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary item)	262.29	507.72	207.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	262.22	507.96	206.74
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 2 per share)	110.11	110.11	103.86
Other Equity			
Earnings per equity share (in Rs.)			
Basic (Not annualized)	4.77	9.29	4.07
Diluted (Not annualized)	4.74	9.23	4.02

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30th September 2021	30th September 2021	30th September 2020
(a) Total Income from operations	3386.13	5425.59	1737.09
(b) Profit Before Tax	334.69	604.69	288.83
(c) Profit After Tax	244.09	443.32	217.85

Notes:

- The Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th October, 2021. A review of the above interim financial results has been carried out by the statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.rossari.com.

For **ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED**
Sd/-
EDWARD MENEZES
Executive Chairman
DIN:00149205

Place : MUMBAI
Date : 30th October, 2021

BLS INTERNATIONAL
BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2021



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of BLS International for the Quarter ended September 30, 2021

Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	Sep 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	19,045.90	17,853.03	13,122.84	36,898.93	18,337.21	47,837.07	47,837.07
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	2,844.85	2,080.39	1,438.63	4,925.24	1,829.09	4,836.52	4,836.52
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	2,746.24	2,025.10	1,388.07	4,771.33	1,308.34	5,033.19	5,033.19
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,590.24	2,534.60	683.59	5,124.83	639.06	4,117.26	4,117.26
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualized)							
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	2.68	1.98	1.35	4.66	1.28	4.90	4.90
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	2.68	1.98	1.35	4.66	1.28	4.90	4.90

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of BLS International for the Quarter ended September 30, 2021

Key Standalone financial information is as under:- (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	Sep 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	778.05	614.82	441.99	1,392.86	757.14	2,025.77	2,025.77
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	313.11	18.80	(177.25)	331.90	2,315.49	2,379.31	2,379.31
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	298.74	13.36	(173.11)	312.09	1,885.09	2,080.89	2,080.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	303.24	17.86	(171.17)	321.09	1,888.98	2,178.44	2,178.44

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 29th October, 2021. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.
- In 2018-19, the Group has recognized profit of Rs. 3,382.80 lakhs on sale of fixed assets by three subsidiaries (namely BLS E-Services Private Limited, BLS IT-Services Private Limited and BLS E-Solutions Private Limited). However, confirmation from Punjab Government is awaited.
- The COVID-19 situation and the consequent decline in travel and tourism globally have adversely affected the operations of the Company during the FY 2020-21. With governments re-opening the borders and vaccination drives going on full swing globally, we expect the travel and tourism business to pick up in the current financial year and a positive impact in our operations. We have undertaken various cost controlling measures to mitigate the adverse impact of COVID-19 and continue to monitor the situation closely to improve our financial position.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com).

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29th October 2021

For **BLS International Services Limited**
Sd/-
Shikhar Aggarwal
Jt. Managing Director
DIN : 06975729

